

BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT A SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JUNE 13, 2022 AND WILL BE BROADCASTED THROUGH **THE ZOOM PLATFORM ONLY**, FROM BOROUGH HALL, 748 RIVER ROAD, FAIR HAVEN, NJ.

THIS SPECIAL MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 6:00 P.M.

BELOW IS THE LINK TO ACCESS THE MEETING. I HAVE ALSO PROVIDED INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO OBTAIN REMOTE ACCESS:

PLEASE CLICK THE LINK BELOW TO JOIN THE WEBINAR:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87642797638

Or One tap mobile:

US: +13017158592, 84410133032# or +16465189805, 84410133032#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 301 715 8592 or +1 646 518 9805 or +1 267 831 0333

Webinar ID: 876 4279 7638

FROM A LAND LINE OR CORDLESS TELEPHONE, YOU CAN PRESS *9 TO RAISE YOUR HAND, IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO BE HEARD/SPEAK DURING PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS AND/OR GOOD OF THE BOROUGH.

IN ADVANCE OF THE REMOTE PUBLIC MEETING, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE PERMITTED TO SUBMIT PUBLIC COMMENTS VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK/ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR AT ACINQUEGRANA@FHBORO.NET, OR BY WRITTEN LETTER AT BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN, 748 RIVER ROAD, FAIR HAVEN, NEW JERSEY 07704, ATTN: ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK/ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR. ANY AND ALL SUBMISSIONS VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND/OR WRITTEN LETTER MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BOROUGH CLERK NO LATER THAN THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED PUBLIC MEETING TO BE READ AT THE PUBLIC MEETING.

ANY AND ALL MATERIALS TO BE CONSIDERED BY THE GOVERNING BODY BY WAY OF A PUBLIC HEARING, WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION, FREE OF CHARGE, TO THE PUBLIC BY GOING TO THE BOROUGH'S WEBPAGE: https://www.fairhavennj.org AND CLICKING ON THE LINK TO THE AGENDA. ALTERNATIVELY, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY CONTACT ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK/ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR AT ACINQUEGRANA@FHBORO.NET DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS (MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.) TO REVIEW OR PICK UP COPIES OF THE MATERIALS TO BE CONSIDERED BY THE GOVERNING BODY AT BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN, 748 RIVER ROAD, FAIR HAVEN, NEW JERSEY 07704.

ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK